# 502645193 01/22/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2691801

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MYNOR J. CASTRO	09/28/2010
ROBERT A. MCCOY	09/28/2010
WILLIAM G. SEEGLITZ	09/28/2010
EDWIN A. SPOMER	09/28/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PACIFIC SCIENTIFIC ENERGETIC MATERIALS COMPANY
Street Address:	7073 WEST WILLIS ROAD
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85226

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13925561

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (206)359-9000

 Phone:
 303-291-2327

Email: jnewmaker@perkinscoie.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JANET L. NEWMAKER
Address Line 1: PERKINS COIE LLP
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 1247

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111-1247

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	061872-8015.US05
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JANET NEWMAKER

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0757

502645193

Signature:	/Janet Newmaker/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=061872-8015.US05 - Assignment#page1.tif source=061872-8015.US05 - Assignment#page2.tif source=061872-8015.US05 - Assignment#page3.tif source=061872-8015.US05 - Assignment#page4.tif source=061872-8015.US05 - Assignment#page5.tif source=061872-8015.US05 - Assignment#page6.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0758

### **ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS**

This Assignment is by Mynor J. Castro; Robert A. McCoy; William G. Seeglitz; and Edwin A. Spomer (the "Assignors"), residing at 774 E. Canyon Way, Chandler, Arizona 85249; 4313 E. Graythorn Ave, Phoenix, Arizona 85044; 12433 N. 43rd Lane, Glendale, Arizona 85304; and 12920 N. 72nd Drive, Peoria, Arizona 85381, respectively. The Assignors have invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled APPARATUSES, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR SELECTIVELY AFFECTING MOVEMENT OF A MOTOR VEHICLE (the "Application"), already filed on September 20, 2010 as U.S. Application No. 12/886,499.

Pacific Scientific Energetic Materials Company, having a place of business at 7073 W. Willis Rd., Chandler, AZ 85226-5111 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Application, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignors acknowledge, Assignors hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Application, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of the Application and any other application claiming priority rights from the Application; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from the Application (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignors warrant that Assignors own the Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignors also agree to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deems necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignors request the Commissioner of Patents to

618728015US3 PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0759 issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

Miynor J. Castro

Date: September 28, 2010

United States of America

State of Acrona )

County of Mercieope )

On this <u>38</u> day of <u>september</u>, <u>2010</u>, before me personally came <u>Mynor J. Castro</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Melina Soliba



Robert A. McRoy

Date: Suptember 28, 200

United States of America

State of 
County of 

United States of America

() ss.

On this 28 day of September, 2010, before me personally came Robert A. McCoy, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Molessa Soliba

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA SALIBA
NOBRY Public - State of Artisone
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Comm. Explice April 30, 2011

William G. Seeglift

Date: September 28,2010

United States of America
State of History ss.:
County of Waritapa

V) lessa Soliba

Notary Public



Edwin D. Spormer

Date: September 28, 2010

United States of America

State of <u>Hrizono</u>) ss.:

County of <u>Maritopa</u>

On this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u>, <u>2010</u>, before me personally came <u>Edwin A. Spomer</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Melessa Salaba Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
MELISSA SALIBA
Notary Putric - State of Artzone
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Corrent. Expires April 30, 2011

61872-8015.US02/LEGAL19218741.1

RECORDED: 01/22/2014

PATENT REEL: 032015 FRAME: 0764